Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office

TRADEM	102916553 AKKS UNL 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Enity Technology, Limited	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Ye
1-6-05	Name: Circuit City Stores West Coast, Inc.
'	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership	Street Address: 9250 Sheridan Blvd
Corporation-State	City: Westminster State: Colorado Country: US Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Other	Country: US Zip: 80031
Citizenship (see guidelines) Hong Kong	Country: US Zip: 80031 Association Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 8-28-2003	General Partnership Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Limited Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation Citizenship California
Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identif	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/455,200	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date in	if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
LIQUID VIDEO	
INCOM AIDEO	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq.	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219 Phone Number: 804-775-4338	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219 Phone Number: 804-775-4338 Fax Number: 804-225-5406 Email Address: mholloway@mcguirewoods.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melanie C. Holloway, Esq. Internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23219 Phone Number: 804-775-4338 Fax Number: 804-225-5406	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Enity Technology, Limited, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong ("Assignor"), desires to transfer all of its rights and interests in the trademark LIQUID VIDEO (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill that Assignor has developed in such Mark (the "Goodwill"). Circuit City Stores West Coast, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, together with the Goodwill. Consequently, Assignor desires to assign the Mark and the Goodwill to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor has agreed to sell and has hereby sold, assigned, and transferred unto Assignee and its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Goodwill, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors, assigns, assignees, and legal representatives, as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Without limitation of the foregoing, the rights hereby assigned to Assignee include Assignor's rights in the application for the Mark, identified by United States Serial Number 76/455,200. Assignor shall not, at any time, contest the validity of the Mark or the Goodwill, or take any action that would impair the value of the Mark or the Goodwill.
- 2. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the authority to make and enter into this Assignment and that such Assignment will not violate Assignor's obligations to or with any third party. Assignor further represents and warrants that it knows of no pending or threatened claims by any third party relating to the Mark or the Goodwill.
- 3. Assignor agrees to execute any other documents or to provide any further materials or documentation necessary in order to fulfill the provisions of or the purpose of this Assignment or to substantiate Assignee's use and ownership of the Mark and the Goodwill.
- 4. This Assignment is binding upon the parties and their respective heirs, successors, assigns, trustees, and representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, to be effective as of the Z day of August, 2003.

RECORDED: 01/06/2005

Signed: Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003102 FRAME: 0043